
Assembly Instructions
7 Pieces Outdoor Wicker Sectional 

Conversation Set

Model：HY302

Questions,problems,missing parts?
email us at aftersales:katherine@jhhaoyee.com



PACKING DETAILS:TOTAL 3 BOXES

BOX 1/3:

BOX 2/3:

BOX 3/3:

PART NO PARTS QTY

C 1

G 2

H 2

I 2

M 2

N 2

Hardware 
Kit 1

PART NO PARTS QTY

F 1

G 2

H 2

I 2

M 2

N 2

P 2

PRT NO PARTS QTY

A 1

B 1

D 1

E 1

J 1

K 1

L 1

M 2

N 2

O 2



Parts List

Part No Part Image Part Name Qty Part No Part Image Part Name Qty

A Armrest 1 K Table Leg 1

B Back 1 L Leg Connector 
Bracket 1

C Seat 1 M Cushion 6

D Armrest 1 N Back Cushion 6

E Back 1 O Back Cushion 2

F Seat 1 P Pillow 2

G Back 4 W M6*30 Screw 18

H Seat 4 X M6*50 Screw 32

I Side 4 Y Washer 82

J Table Top 1 Z Nut 32



A

B

A

B C

A
B

C

Assembly lnstructions left sofa

Parts List

Suggestions
1  Two person at least
2  Assembled on the flat,soft ground.

Notes:Do not tighten bolts fully until parts all are connected!

1

2

3

X-1
Y-1

X-2
Y-3

X-3
Y-5X-4

Y-7

X-5
Y-9

X-6
Y-11

X-7
Y-13

X-8
Y-15

Y-2
Z-1

Y-4
Z-2

Y-6
Z-3

Y-8
Z-4

Y-10
Z-5

Y-12
Z-6

Y-14
Z-7

Y-16
Z-8

Part No Part Image Part Name Qty

A Armrest 1

B Back 1

C Seat 1

X M6*50 Screw 8

Y Washer 16

Z Nut 8



D

E

D

E

F

D E

F

Assembly lnstructions right sofa

Parts List

Suggestions
1  Two person at least
2  Assembled on the flat,soft ground.

Notes:Do not tighten bolts fully until parts all are connected!

1

2

3

X-1
Y-1

X-2
Y-3

X-3
Y-5

X-4
Y-7

X-5
Y-9

X-6
Y-11

X-7
Y-13

X-8
Y-15

Y-2
Z-1

Y-4
Z-2

Y-6
Z-3

Y-8
Z-4

Y-10
Z-5

Y-12
Z-6

Y-14
Z-7

Y-16
Z-8

Part No Part Image Part Name Qty

D Armrest 1

E Back 1

F Seat 1

X M6*50 Screw 8

Y Washer 16

Z Nut 8



G

H

G

H

I

G H

I

Assembly lnstructions middle sofa

Parts List

Suggestions
1  Two person at least
2  Assembled on the flat,soft ground.

Notes:Do not tighten bolts fully until parts all are connected!

1

2

3

X-1
Y-1

X-2
Y-3

X-3
Y-5

Y-2
Z-1

Y-4
Z-2

Y-6
Z-3

W-1
Y-7

W-2
Y-8

W-3
Y-9

X-4
Y-10

Y-11
Z-4

Part No Part Image Part Name Qty

G Back 1

H Seat 1

I Side 1

W M6*30 Screw 3

X M6*50 Screw 4

Y Washer 11

Z Nut 4



Parts List

L

Assembly lnstructions for coffee table 

Part Image

M6*30 Screw

W-1
Y-1

W-2
Y-2

W-3
Y-3

W-4
Y-4

W-5
Y-5 W-6

Y-6

Part No Part Name

1

Table Leg 1

L 1

W 6

Y Washer 6

Leg Connector 
Bracket

Table TOP

Qty

Suggestions
1  Two person at least
2  Assembled on the flat,soft ground.

Notes:Do not tighten bolts fully until parts all are connected!



62.5 cm

62.5 cm

62.5 cm
29 cm

75
 cm

75
 cm

65 cm

75
 cm

65
 cm

75 cm

73 cm

75 cm


	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面



